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MEMORANDUM 
 

                                                                                                                        
 

   

The mission of the Court is to dispense justice in all matters within 
 its jurisdiction in an impartial manner and in accordance with the law. 

   
 
 
FROM:  Timothy P. Roberts, Presiding Judge   
              Kay T. Kingsley, Civil Supervising Judge 
 
DATE:    August 21, 2012  
 
RE:    Civil and Probate Law & Motion Calendars for 2012-2013  
 
 
Effective immediately, Civil and Probate Law and Motion cases will not be calendared for the 
following dates listed below:  
 

2012  2013  2013 
Civil and Probate Civil Probate 

Friday, September 7 Friday, January 4 Wednesday, January 2 
Friday, October 12 Friday, January 25 Wednesday, January 23 
Friday, November 16 Friday, February 15 Wednesday, February 13 
Friday, December 28 Friday, February 22 Wednesday, February 20 
 Friday, April 5 Wednesday, April 3 
 Friday, May 31 Wednesday, May 29 
 Friday, July 5 Wednesday, July 3 
 Friday, September 6 Wednesday, September 4 
 Friday, October 18 Wednesday, October 16 
 Friday, November 15 Wednesday, November 13 
 Friday, December 27 Wednesday, November 27 
  Wednesday, December 25 
 
Cases already scheduled for hearing in 2012 will remain as set.  
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